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Kaw Valley State Bank is happy to provide you 

this Cow/Calf Record Book to keep your important 

cattle records. Our Mission is YOUR Success 

is more than a tagline for us; it’s our way of doing 

business.

Our knowledge and experience allows us to offer 

financal solutions that are made to meet your 

individual needs. We offer,

• Operating Lines of Credit

•  Machinery & Equipment Loans

• Livestock Loans

• Ag Real Estate Loans

We have experienced staff who specialize in Ag 

and Farm loans. Whether you are starting your 

ranch operations or an experienced cattleman, we 

are here to help you succeed.

For more information, contact any of our locations.

Wamego

785.456.2021

St. Marys

785.437.6585

Clifton

785.455.3345



Estrus
Cycle

Estrus
Duration Gestation

Cow 21 days 19 hours 283 days

Sow 21 days 3 days 116 days

Ewe 16 days 35 hours 150 days

Mare 22 days 6 days 336 days

Rectal Temperature
Animal °F ± 1 °F °C ± 0.5 °C

Cat . . . . . . . . . . . . 101.5 . . . . . . . . . . . .38.5
Cow . . . . . . . . . . . 101.5 . . . . . . . . . . . .38.5
Dog . . . . . . . . . . . 102.0 . . . . . . . . . . . .39.0
Goat . . . . . . . . . . . 102.0 . . . . . . . . . . . .39.0
Horse . . . . . . . . . . 100.5 . . . . . . . . . . . .38.0
Rabbit  . . . . . . . . . 102.5 . . . . . . . . . . . .39.3
Sheep  . . . . . . . . . 103.0 . . . . . . . . . . . .39.5
Swine . . . . . . . . . . 102.0 . . . . . . . . . . . .39.0



Gestation Table
( Basis 283 days )

Bred Due
Jan 1

8
15
22
29

Oct 10
17
24
31

Nov 7

Feb 1
8

15
22
28

Nov 10
17
24

Dec 1
7

March 1
8

15
22
29

Dec 8
15
22
29

Jan 5

Apr 1
8

15
22
29

Jan 8
15
22
29

Feb 5

May 1
8

15
22
29

Feb 7
14
21
28

Mar 7

June 1
8

15
22
29

Mar 10
17
24
31

Apr 7

Bred Due
July 1

8
15
22
29

Apr 9
16
23
30

May 7

Aug 1
8

15
22
29

May 10
17
24
31

June 7

Sept 1
8

15
22
29

June 10
17
24

July 1
8

Oct 1
8

15
22
29

July 10
17
24
31

Aug 7

Nov 1
8

15
22
29

Aug 10
17
24
31

Sept 7

Dec 1
8

15
22
29

Sept 9
16
23
30

Oct 7
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January

Week

Total

1

_____

2

_____

3

_____

4

_____

February

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

March

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

April

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

May

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

June

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

Precipitation
Year



July

Week

Total

1

_____

2

_____

3

_____

4

_____

August

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

September

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

October

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

November

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____

December

Week

Total

_____ _____ _____ _____





Lobby Hours
Monday-Friday
9:00 am to 4:00 pm
Saturday
9:00 am to Noon

Drive-thru
Monday-Friday
7:30 am to 6:00 pm
Saturday
8:00 am to Noon

Wamego: 

1015 Kaw Valley Park Circle
Wamego, KS 66547
785.456.2021

Lobby Hours
Monday-Friday
9:00 am to 4:00 pm
Saturday
9:00 am to Noon

Drive-thru
Monday-Friday
7:30 am to 6:00 pm
Saturday
8:00 am to Noon

St. Marys: 

414 W Betrand
St. Marys, KS 66536
785.437.6585

Lobby Hours
Monday-Thursday
9:00 am to 4:00 pm

Friday
7:30 am to 6:00 pm

Clifton: 

103 E Parallel
Clifton, KS 66937
785.455.3345

Branch Locations and Hours



If found, please return to:

Name:  _____________________________

Address:  ___________________________

City:  _______________________________

State, Zip:  __________________________

Phone:  _____________________________

Imthurn Cattle
Photo by Ashley Schwab


