COW | CALF RECORD BOOK

Kansas Local Photo by Adelaide Johnson

OUR MISSION IS YOUR SUCCESS

Kaw Valley State Bank

Wamego - St. Marys - Clifton

Kaw Valley State Bank is happy to provide you this Cow/Calf Record Book to keep your important cattle records. **Our Mission is YOUR Success** is more than a tagline for us; it's our way of doing business.

Our knowledge and experience allows us to offer financal solutions that are made to meet your individual needs. We offer,

- Operating Lines of Credit
- Machinery & Equipment Loans
- Livestock Loans
- Ag Real Estate Loans

We have experienced staff who specialize in Ag and Farm loans. Whether you are starting your ranch operations or an experienced cattleman, we are here to help you succeed.

For more information, contact any of our locations.

Wamego	St. Marys	Clifton
785.456.2021	785.437.6585	785.455.3345

	Estrus Cycle	Estrus Duration	Gestation
Cow	21 days	19 hours	283 days
Sow	21 days	3 days	116 days
Ewe	16 days	35 hours	150 days
Mare	22 days	6 days	336 days

Rectal Temperature

	-	
Animal	°F±1°F	°C ± 0.5 °C
Cat	101.5	38.5
Cow	101.5	38.5
Dog	102.0	39.0
Goat	102.0	
Horse	100.5	38.0
Rabbit	102.5	39.3
Sheep	103.0	39.5
Swine	102.0	

Gestation Table

(Basis 283 days)

Brec	1	Due	Br	ed D	ue
Jan	1 Oct 8 15 22 29 Nov	10 17 24 31 7	July	1 Apr 8 15 22 29 May	9 16 23 30 7
Feb	1 Nov 8 15 22 Dec 28	10 17 24 1 7	Aug	1 May 8 15 22 29 June	10 17 24 31 7
March	1 Dec 8 15 22 29 Jan	8 15 22 29 5	Sept	1 June 8 15 22 July 29	10 17 24 1 8
Apr	1 Jan 8 15 22 29 Feb	8 15 22 29 5	Oct	1 July 8 15 22 29 Aug	10 17 24 31 7
Мау	1 Feb 8 15 22 29 Mar	7 14 21 28 7	Nov	1 Aug 8 15 22 29 Sept	10 17 24 31 7
June	1 Mar 8 15 22 29 Apr	10 17 24 31 7	Dec	1 Sept 8 15 22 29 Oct	9 16 23 30 7

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Cow No.	Tag Color	Cow Wt.	Date Bred	Sire No.	Calf No.

Calf Sex	Calf Birth Date	Birth Wt.	Wean Wt.	Remarks

Date	Product	Company/Serial #

Date	Product	Company/Serial #

Date	Product	Company/Serial #

Date	Product	Company/Serial #

Date	Product	Company/Serial #

Date	Product	Company/Serial #

		Precip	itation	
Year January	1	2	3	4
Week				
Total				
February				
Week				
Total				
March				
Week				
Total				
April				
Week				
Total				
Мау				
Week				
Total				
June				
Week				
Total				

July Week Total	1	2	3	4
August Week Total				
September Week Total				
October Week Total				
November Week Total				
December Week Total				

Branch Locations and Hours

Wamego:

1015 Kaw Valley Park Circle Wamego, KS 66547 785.456.2021

Lobby Hours

Monday-Friday 9:00 am to 4:00 pm Saturday 9:00 am to Noon

Drive-thru

Monday-Friday 7:30 am to 6:00 pm Saturday 8:00 am to Noon

St. Marys:

414 W Betrand St. Marys, KS 66536 785.437.6585

Lobby Hours

Monday-Friday 9:00 am to 4:00 pm Saturday 9:00 am to Noon

Clifton:

103 E Parallel Clifton, KS 66937 785.455.3345

Lobby Hours

Monday-Thursday 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

Drive-thru

Monday-Friday 7:30 am to 6:00 pm Saturday 8:00 am to Noon

Friday 7:30 am to 6:00 pm



If found, please return to:

